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OCS List of CAA Authorised Examiners – Offshore 
Communication Service (OCS) 

CAA OCS Operator’s Certificate of Competence 
The information contained in this list has been supplied by the CAA 
Authorised Examiners. Any queries or amendments should be 
directed by e mail to ats.licensing@caa.co.uk 
 
Aberdeen, Mr A Kinnear, 01224 704551 / 07703 706 788, alan.kinnear@talktalk.net 
 
Aberdeen, Mr M Moir, 07793 055 358, radiomichael@gmail.com 
 
Aberdeen, Mr N Johns, 01651 891812, nicholasjohns@btinternet.com 
 
Aberdeen, Mr T Kirkpatrick, 01224 313601, tomkirkpatrick47@gmail.com 
 
Aberdeen, Mr A Stewart, 01224 794800, Andrew.stewart@ais-survivex.com  
 
Aberdeen, Mr A Grant, 01569 765673, alexander.grant1@btinternet.com 
 
Aberdeen, Mr A Stewart, 07772 304 595, alan@cabroaviation.co.uk  
 
Aberdeen, Mr Ian Gourlay, 07725 071 919, i.gourlay@aset.co.uk  
 
Dumfries, Mr Ian Waugh, 01387 262329,ian.waugh@btinternet.com / 
gmdss4all@gmail.com  
 
Durham, Mr P Tinkler, 07500 774 233, philipwtinkler@aol.com 
 
Isle of Wight, Mr T Slack, 01983 401446 / 07917 194 604, 
terry.terman@btinternet.com  
 
Hampshire, Mr Simon Jones, 07766 203 966, sijones@greendeckops.com 
 
Hull, Mr Malcolm Herchell-Smith, 01482 820567 / 01482 217464 / 01482 823202, 
Malcolm.herchell-smith@hota.org  
 
Hull, Mr Martin Marsay, 01482 820567 / 01482 217464 / 01482 823202, 
shovel04@aol.com  
 
Hull, Captain.G Hicks, 01482 820567 / 01482 217464 / 01482 823202, 
grayhicks@aol.com  
 
Inverness, Mr Simon Card, 01463 793631 / 07900 060 897, c6rdy@btinternet.com 
 
Lincolnshire, Mr T Marsden, 01652 688356 / 07778 843 540 / 01652 647001,  
terry@airport-ops-servs.com  
 
Mid Lothian, Mr Colin Rodger, 01875 822055 / 07711 294 385, 
colinrodger007@gmail.com 
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Norwich, Mr Shane Preece, 07967 445 320, preeceshane@yahoo.co.uk 
 
Norwich, Mr John Simpson, 07400 741 004, jsimpson37@btinternet.com  
 
Scotland, Mr R Forbes, 01561 362435 / 07896 550 562, 
bobforbes952@btinternet.com 
 
Scotland, Mr Neil Jamieson, +44 (0)7875 075 217, neil.jamieson@protonmail.com   

Denmark, Mr Kim L Mikkelsen, klm@martec.dk 
 
Denmark, Mr Martin Rehberg, +45 60315261, martin-rehberg@hotmail.com  
 
Netherlands, M P Preece, +31 625405065, petepreece@hotmail.com 
 
Poland, Mr Adrian Budkiewicz, 00 48 796 673 330, adrian.budkiewicz@gmail.com 

Poland, Mr Mr Adrian Budkiewicz (Vulcan Training & Consultancy in Szczecin)              
00 48 538 343 437, booking@vulcantc.com 
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